8:00 a.m.

8:02 a.m.

8:05 a.m.

8:07 a.m.

8:12 a.m.

8:17 a.m.

8:20 a.m.

9:05 a.m.

9:25 a.m.

9:30 a.m.

1.0

2.0

3.0

4.0

5.0

6.0

7.0

WORKFORCE

DEVELOPMENT BOARD

MANUFACTURING COMMITTEE MEETING

Wednesday, December 9, 2015
8:00 a.m. - 9:30 a.m.

NOTE LOCATION CHANGE

Career Education Center (Conference Room)
465 Horizon Circle, Camarillo, CA

AGENDA

Call to Order and Agenda Review

Public Comments
Procedure: The public is welcome to comment. All comments not related to items on
the agenda may be made at the beginning of the meeting only.

Approval of Minutes: October 14, 2015

Ventura County Regional Strategic Workforce Development Plan

¢ AMP SoCal Pillar Committees: Update
¢ Deputy Sector Navigator Update: Manufacturing
e Workforce Innovation and Opportunity Act (WIOA): Update

¢ Manufacturing Committee 2-Year Plan: Discussion

Committee Spotlight

Career Education Center Program and Services

Committee Member Comments

Adjournment

Next Meeting
February 10, 2015 (8:00 a.m.-9:30 a.m.)

VCCF Nonprofit Center (Community Room)
4001 Mission Oaks Blvd., Camairillo, CA

WORKFORCE DEVELOPMENT BOARD OF VENTURA COUNTY

Vic Anselmo

Vic Anselmo

Vic Anselmo

Jason Miller
Michael Bastine
Cheryl Moore

Committee
Members

Tiffany Morse

Committee
Members

Vic Anselmo

Individuals who require accommodations for their disabilities (including interpreters and alternate formats) are requested to contact the
Workforce Development Board of Ventura County staff at (805) 477-5306, at least five days prior to the meeting. TTY line: 1-800-735-2922.

For information about the Workforce Development Board of Ventura County, go to workforceventuracounty.org.




