

WORKFORCE DEVELOPMENT BOARD OF VENTURA COUNTY

MANUFACTURING COMMITTEE MEETING

Wednesday, December 9, 2015 8:00 a.m. - 9:30 a.m.

NOTE LOCATION CHANGE

Career Education Center (Conference Room) 465 Horizon Circle, Camarillo, CA

AGENDA

8:00 a.m.	1.0	Call to Order and Agenda Review	Vic Anselmo
8:02 a.m.	2.0	Public Comments Procedure: The public is welcome to comment. All comments not related to items on the agenda may be made at the beginning of the meeting only.	Vic Anselmo
8:05 a.m.	3.0	Approval of Minutes: October 14, 2015	Vic Anselmo
	4.0	Ventura County Regional Strategic Workforce Development Plan	
8:07 a.m.		AMP SoCal Pillar Committees: Update	Jason Miller
8:12 a.m.		Deputy Sector Navigator Update: Manufacturing	Michael Bastine
8:17 a.m.		Workforce Innovation and Opportunity Act (WIOA): Update	Cheryl Moore
8:20 a.m.		Manufacturing Committee 2-Year Plan: Discussion	Committee Members
9:05 a.m.	5.0	Committee Spotlight	Tiffany Morse
Career Education Center Program and Services			
9:25 a.m.	6.0	Committee Member Comments	Committee Members
9:30 a.m.	7.0	Adjournment	Vic Anselmo
		Next Meeting February 10, 2015 (8:00 a.m9:30 a.m.) VCCF Nonprofit Center (Community Room) 4001 Mission Oaks Blvd., Camarillo, CA	

Individuals who require accommodations for their disabilities (including interpreters and alternate formats) are requested to contact the Workforce Development Board of Ventura County staff at (805) 477-5306, at least five days prior to the meeting. TTY line: 1-800-735-2922.